Technical Information
ATEX certified
OMT and OMV
Orbital Motor
Revision history Table of revisions
Date Changed Rev

Product category:
Orbital Hydraulic Motors
Type designation(s):
OMT 160 - 500 and OMTS 160 - 500
OMV 315 - 800 and OMVS 315 - 800
Part number(s) / Serial number/ date of manufactured:
Specifically identified on label affixed to product
DanfossA/S
6430 Nordborg
Denmark
CVR nr.: 20 16 57 15
Telephone: +45 7488 2222
Fax: +45 7449 0949
Covered by this declaration is in conformity with the following directive(s), standard(s) or other normative
document(s), provided that the product is used in accordance with our instructions.
European Directive: ATEX 2014/34/EU
International Standards: EN ISO 80079-36 : 2016, EN ISO 80079-37 : 2016
Danfoss declares that the machine has been designed, constructed and tested to fully comply with the health and
safety requirements of the Directive, as mentioned above. Any modification to the machine without our prior
permission renders this declaration null and void.
ATEX marking: See tabel 1
Technical dossier and archive:
No: 0396 Archive No: DTI 2014-1-0171A
Technological Institute, Kongsvang Alle 29, DK-8000 Aarhus C
Date: 20210618
Place of issue:
Nordborg
Signatur
Name: Tom Maagaard
Date 2021 06.18
Place of issue:
Nordborg
Si
N me: r1c
Title: Director Product A Danfoss only vouches for the correctness of the English version of this declaration. In the event of the declaration being translated into any other language, the translator concerned shall be liable for the correctness of the translation
ID No: DO(92202294 Revision No: it,-" Page 1 of 2
This doc. is managed by 500B0577
Danfoss Power Solutions is a global manufacturer and supplier of high-quality hydraulic and
electric components. We specialize in providing state-of-the-art technology and solutions
that excel in the harsh operating conditions of the mobile off-highway market as well as the
marine sector. Building on our extensive applications expertise, we work closely with you to
ensure exceptional performance for a broad range of applications. We help you and other
customers around the world speed up system development, reduce costs and bring vehicles
and vessels to market faster.
Danfoss Power Solutions – your strongest partner in mobile hydraulics and mobile
electrification.
Go to www.danfoss.com for further product information.
We offer you expert worldwide support for ensuring the best possible solutions for
outstanding performance. And with an extensive network of Global Service Partners, we also
provide you with comprehensive global service for all of our components.
Local address:
Danfoss
Power Solutions GmbH & Co. OHG
Krokamp 35
D-24539 Neumünster, Germany
Phone: +49 4321 871 0
Danfoss
Power Solutions ApS
Nordborgvej 81
DK-6430 Nordborg, Denmark
Phone: +45 7488 2222
Danfoss
Power Solutions (US) Company
2800 East 13th Street
Ames, IA 50010, USA
Phone: +1 515 239 6000